2 x 1BF, 2 x 2BF AR; 3 x 1BF,

1 x 2BF SO
18

50 Flats 100 0.50 21 x 1BF, 29 x 2BF 21 x 1BF, 29 x 2BF 13 x 1BF, 25 x 2BF
4 x 1BF, 2 x 2BF AR; 4 x 1BF,

2 x 2BF SO
18

100 Mixed 50 2.00
10 x 1BF; 19 x 2BF: 20 x

2BH; 42 x 3BH; 9 x 4BH

10 x 1BF; 19 x 2BF: 20 x

2BH; 42 x 3BH; 9 x 4BH
n/a n/a

15 x 2BF; 15 x 2BH; 37 x

3BH; 8 x 4BH

3 x 1BF, 2 x 2BF, 2 x 2BH, 5 x

3BH, 1 x 4BH AR; 7 x 1BF, 2

x 2BF, 3 x 2BH SO

24

100 Mixed

(20% Starter Homes)
50 2.00

10 x 1BF; 19 x 2BF: 20 x

2BH; 42 x 3BH; 9 x 4BH
n/a n/a n/a

2 x 1BF; 13 x 2BF, 9 x 2BH;

42 x 3BH; 9 x 4BH

6 x 1BF, 4 x 2BF, 10 x 2BH

SH

1 x 1BF, 1 x 2BF, 1 x 2BH AR

1 x 1BF, 1 2BF SO

24

Dwelling mix principles - for building up assumptions based on SHMA 2013

Market Housing 5%-10% 1-beds, 35% - 40% 2-beds, 45% - 50% 3-beds, 5% - 15% 4-beds

Affordable Housing 40% - 45% 1-beds, 25% - 30% 2-beds, 20% - 25% 3-beds, 5% - 10% 4-beds

Note: All subject to 'best fit scenario'. Intermediate mix based on overall AH mix but adjusted across 1 and 2-beds only

December 2014 Assumptions October 2016 Assumptions (Nationally Described Space Standards)

Unit Sizes (sq. m)* Affordable Private Unit Sizes (sq. m)* Affordable Private (market)

1-bed flat 50 45 1-bed flat 50 50

2-bed flat 67 60 2-bed flat 70 70

2-bed house 75 79 2-bed house 79 79

3-bed house 85 95 3-bed house 93 100

4-bed house 110 125 4-bed house 112 130

December 2014 Study Value Assumptions

Open Market Value VL1 VL2 VL3 VL4 VL5 VL6+

1 Bed Flat £67,500 £76,500 £85,500 £94,500 £103,500 £112,500

2 Bed Flat £90,000 £102,000 £114,000 £126,000 £138,000 £150,000

2 Bed House £118,500 £134,300 £150,100 £165,900 £181,700 £197,500

3 Bed House £142,500 £161,500 £180,500 £199,500 £218,500 £237,500

4 Bed House £187,500 £212,500 £237,500 £262,500 £287,500 £312,500

Value House (£/m2) £1,500 £1,700 £1,900 £2,100 £2,300 £2,500

October 2016 Study Value Assumptions - updated by 20% (Land Registry)

Open Market Value VL1 VL2 VL3 VL4 VL5 VL6+

1 Bed Flat £90,000 £102,000 £114,000 £126,000 £138,000 £150,000

2 Bed Flat £126,000 £142,800 £159,600 £176,400 £193,200 £210,000

2 Bed House £142,200 £161,160 £180,120 £199,080 £218,040 £237,000

3 Bed House £180,000 £204,000 £228,000 £252,000 £276,000 £300,000

4 Bed House £234,000 £265,200 £296,400 £327,600 £358,800 £390,000

Value House (£/m2) £1,800 £2,040 £2,280 £2,520 £2,760 £3,000

Percentage Affordable Housing & Tenure Mix

*Fully applied policy position. Actual percentage will vary due to numbers rounding.

Density (dph)
Land Area (Ha)

25% Affordable Housing*

Dwelling Mix   (BF =

Bed Flat;   BH = Bed

House)

20% Affordable Housing*

Scenario type Appraised

Note: Land Area - 85% of total land area is developable on site of <50; 67% of total land area is developable  on sites of >50 units. Strategic scale development 50% developable.

Calcultationa adjusted within appraisal results (Appendix II)

Sheltered Housing - Previous value assumptions update by 10% (based on Land Registry) at VL5 £2,760, VL6 £3,000, VL7 £3,600, VL8 £4,200, VL9 £4,800 and VL10